LM3671,LM3671Q
LM3671   LM3671Q 2MHz, 600mA Step-Down DC-DC Converter
Literature Number: SNVS294O
LM3671 LM3671Q
December 2, 2011
2MHz, 600mA Step-Down DC-DC Converter
General Description
The LM3671 step-down DC-DC converter is optimized for

1
Q
Ordering Information (SOT23-5)
Voltage Option Order Number Spec Package Marking Supplied As
ADJ
LM3671MF-ADJ NOPB
SBTB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-ADJ NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.2
LM3671MF-1.2 NOPB
SBPB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.2 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MF-1.2
SBPB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.2  3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671QMF-1.2 NOPB
SH4B
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671QMFX-1.2 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671QMF-1.2
SH4B
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671QMFX-1.2  3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.25
LM3671MF-1.25 NOPB
SDRB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.25 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.375
LM3671MF-1.375 NOPB
SEDB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.375 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.5
LM3671MF-1.5 NOPB
SBRB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.6
LM3671MF-1.6 NOPB
SDUB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.6 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.8
LM3671MF-1.8 NOPB
SBSB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.8 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.875
LM3671MF-1.875 NOPB
SDVB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-1.875 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.5
LM3671MF-2.5 NOPB
SJRB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-2.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.8
LM3671MF-2.8 NOPB
SJSB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-2.8 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3
LM3671MF-3.3 NOPB
SJEB
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671MFX-3.3 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC Q100 standard. Automotive Grade products are identified

1
Q
Ordering Information (5-bump Micro SMD)
Voltage Option Order Number Spec Package Marking Supplied As
ADJ
LM3671TL-ADJ NOPB
E
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-ADJ NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.2
LM3671TL-1.2 NOPB
C
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-1.2 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.25
LM3671TL-1.25 NOPB
Z
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-1.25 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.5
LM3671TL-1.5 NOPB
D
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-1.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.8
LM3671TL-1.8 NOPB
B
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-1.8 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.875
LM3671TL-1.875 NOPB
S
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-1.875 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.5
LM3671TL-2.5 NOPB
L
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-2.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.8
LM3671TL-2.8 NOPB
K
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-2.8 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3
LM3671TL-3.3 NOPB
J
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671TLX-3.3 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Ordering Information (6-Pin LLP)
Voltage Option Order Number Spec Package Marking Supplied As
1.2
LM3671LC-1.2 NOPB
S39
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671LCX-1.2 NOPB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.3
LM3671LC-1.3 NOPB
S40
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671LCX-1.3 NOPB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.6
LM3671LC-1.6 NOPB
S41
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671LCX-1.6 NOPB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.8
LM3671LC-1.8 NOPB
S42
1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3671LCX-1.8 NOPB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
5 www.ti.com
L
M
3